The impugned order is interim in nature. It requires

the petitioners to deposit 75% of the decretal amount for

the purpose of stay of money decree. By the interim order

dated  10.04.2015,  we  have  granted  indulgence  to  the

petitioners and permitted them to deposit a sum of Rs.

15,00,000/-  (Rupees  fifteen  lacs  only)  before  the

executing Court and since that amount has  been deposited

the execution proceedings has been stayed.

In  the  facts  and  circumstances  of  the  case,  the

interim  arrangement  noted  above  is  made  absolute.  The

execution case  shall remain stayed during the pendency of